PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2149

- Page 1, line 1, remove "and chapter 57-40.7"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "and the"
- Page 1, remove line 3
- Page 1, line 4, remove "appropriation; to provide for a legislative management report"
- Page 1, line 4, after the second semicolon insert "and"
- Page 1, line 4, remove "; and"
- Page 1, line 5, remove "to provide an effective date"
- Page 1, line 9, remove "988 crisis stabilization fund -"
- Page 1, line 9, remove "- Continuing"
- Page 1, line 10, remove "appropriation"
- Page 1, line 11, remove "There is created in the state treasury a special fund known as the 988 crisis"
- Page 1, remove lines 12 through 17
- Page 1, line 18, remove "2."
- Page 1, line 22, replace "3." with "2."
- Page 1, line 23, remove "<u>Determine the rate of a 988 surcharge to be collected by providers of assessed</u>"
- Page 1, remove line 24
- Page 2, remove lines 1 through 8
- Page 2, line 9, remove "b."
- Page 2, line 11, replace "c." with "b."
- Page 2, line 13, replace "d." with "c."
- Page 2, line 22, replace "e." with "d."
- Page 2, line 25, replace "4." with "3."
- Page 2, line 29, remove "Communication connection" means a telephone access line, wireless access"
- Page 2, remove lines 30 and 31
- Page 3, remove lines 1 and 2
- Page 3, line 3, remove "c."
- Page 3, remove lines 8 and 9

Page 3, line 10, replace "e." with "c."

Page 3, line 12, replace "5." with "4."

Page 3, remove lines 18 through 31

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 6

Page 6, line 7, replace the second boldfaced period with a boldfaced hyphen

Page 6, line 9, replace "fifty thousand" with "\$2,000,000"

Page 6, remove lines 13 and 14

Renumber accordingly